which results are included in the Company’s 2015 consolidated financial statements.

Adjustments to Purchase Accounting Estimates

In the fourth quarter of 2015, the Company adopted new accounting guidance with respect to the accounting for measurement period adjustments resulting
from business combinations. Under the new guidance, the Company is required to recognize adjustments to provisional amounts identified during the
measurement period in the reporting period in which the adjustments are determined and disclose the portion of the amount recorded in current-period losses
by line item that would have been recorded in previous reporting periods if the adjustment had been recognized as of the acquisition date.

 F-15

In the third quarter of 2015, the Company allocated the total purchase consideration to the assets and liabilities acquired from AdvanDx, based on provisional
estimated fair value of those acquired assets and liabilities. During the fourth quarter of 2015, as a result of obtaining new information about facts and
circumstances that existed as of the acquisition date, the Company adjusted the provisional estimated fair values, as follows:

As
previously

reported (1)   Adjustment
Adjusted
amount

Accounts receivable  $ 557,112  $ (20,706)  $ 536,406
Inventory   1,073,855   (192,582)   881,273
Property and equipment   250,636   (5,157)   245,479
Liabilities   3,329,058   (1,759)   3,327,299
Deferred tax liabilities   -   129,095   129,095
Goodwill   291,747   345,781   637,528
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   1,662   (130,757)   (129,095)

(1) As reported on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2015

In the provisional amounts recorded in the third quarter, the Company had anticipated that it would receive “stepped-up” tax bases in the acquired assets and
liabilities as a result of making an election under section 338 of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code. In the fourth quarter of 2015, after further tax analysis, the
Company decided that it would not make the 338 election and, as such, the Company will receive “carry-over” tax bases in the assets and liabilities acquired.
The change in tax treatment resulted in a reduction of the Company’s deferred tax asset valuation allowance in the U.S. taxing jurisdiction that existed prior to